

## Lebensmittelrechtliche Konformitätserklärung

**Für unseren Artikel:**

**Imbißschalen 13x18x3cm PET-beschichtet**

**mit der folgenden Artikel-Nummer:**

**2713181**

Hiermit bestätigen wir auf der Grundlage der uns vorliegenden Lebensmittelunbedenklichkeits-  
erklärung des Produzenten, dass die von uns oben genannten Artikel für den Kontakt mit Lebensmitteln  
geeignet sind und den dafür vorgesehenen Gesetzen sowie Richtlinien entsprechen.

Zum eigenen Schutz unserer Lieferquellen sind Vorlieferant und Untersuchungslabor sowie dritte  
beteiligte Personen unkenntlich gemacht. Die uns vorliegende Originalerklärung kann den zuständigen  
Behörden auf Verlangen zur Verfügung gestellt werden.

Unsere Bestätigung setzt voraus, dass der Packstoff sachgemäß weiterverarbeitet wird. Die spezielle  
Eignung dieses Packstoffes kann nur vom sachkundigen Füllguterzeuger oder Abpacker beurteilt  
werden.

Diese Konformitätserklärung ersetzt zuvor ausgestellte Konformitätserklärungen und besitzt eine  
allgemeine Gültigkeit ab Ausstellungsdatum bzw. bis zur Änderung der Gesetzeslage.

Göttingen, den 12.01.2026

**Nette GmbH**  
Göttingen  
*[Handwritten Signature]*

## Lebensmittelunbedenklichkeitserklärung des Lieferanten:

\*\*\*ANFANG LEBENSMITTELUNBEDENKLICHKEITSERKLÄRUNG DES LIEFERANTEN\*\*\*

### **Declaration of conformity**

We declare that products trays, plates, bowls, boxes and, boats and carrying boxes, Také away boxes, cake matt made from Duplex or Triplex cardboard with PET film meet the legal requirements of Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs.

These products are also in accordance with the Czech hygiene requirements of Act No. 258/2000 Coll., as amended, and the relevant regulation of the Ministry of Health of the Czech Republic No. 38/2001 Coll. on hygiene requirements for products intended for contact with food and dishes, as amended by later regulations.

All mentioned products also comply with the law on the handling of food and cosmetics and other objects under the German Food and Feed Act.

They also meet Recommendation XXXVI of the German Federal Institute for Risk Assessment of Paper and Cardboard that come into direct contact with food. Both total migration and specific migration are below legal limits when used as specified.

The tests are carried out in accordance with Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011. The declaration – [REDACTED] AR-20-JR-010746-03

Temperature: 2 hours by **70°C**

**Isoktan 10 Tage by 40°C**

Substances specific migration

In declaration – [REDACTED] AR-20-JR-010746-03

No dual substances are used.

Above mentioned products coated with PET film can be used in fast food with their PET coated top side for direct contact with all types of food (dry, oily and moist) used in fast food.

The products are not suitable as packaging for heating in a microwave oven, they are not suitable for use in an oven for heating for cooking or baking. We further confirm that all types of cardboard used for the above types of products comply with **Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament** and of the Council of 18 December 2006 concerning the Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH). **These cardboards do not contain any SVHC substances on the candidate list in concentrations greater than 0.1%.**

Nette GmbH  
Elliehäuser Weg 7-11, 37079 Göttingen  
Telefon: +49 551 69 47-0  
Telefax: +49 551 69 47-27  
E-Mail: info@nette-deutschland.de

Niederlassung Leipzig  
Oststraße 5, 06231 Bad Dürrenberg OT Nempitz  
Telefon: +49 3462 542 65-0  
Telefax: +49 3462 542 65-11  
E-Mail: leipzig@nette-deutschland.de

Geschäftsführer: Dipl.-Kfm. Michael Nette  
Steuer-Nr.: 20/210/22840  
Amtsgericht Göttingen HRB 1028  
USt-Id-Nr.: DE249606280  
ZSVG-Nr.: DE 5544 530 633 838

Wir sind  
FSC®-zertifiziert.  
TUEV-COC-001347  
FSC® C144366  
Nur die als solche  
gekennzeichneten Artikel  
sind FSC®-zertifiziert.



